4.8.1 The limits for a hole-shaft combination (4)

4.8.2 The type of fit (2)

QUESTION 5

A

law of Boyle

law of Pascal

thermodynamics
[50]

35°

200 N

300 mm

150 mm

60°

F

A

5.1 Calculate the magnitude of the reaction at pivot point of the lever that is in 
equilibrium.

(16)

5.2 One hundred and thirty-seven (137) teeth must be milled on a spur gear.  The 
dividing head ratio is 40:1.

5.2.1 Calculate the indexing required.  (Choose 140 divisions.) (2)

5.2.2 Calculate the change wheels required. (5)

5.2.3 Determine the direction of rotation of the index plate.